
COMMUNITY DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROGRAM 
http://courts.michigan.gov/Administration/SCAO/OfficesPrograms/ODR/Documents/Community%20Dispute%20Resolu

tion%20Program%20Centers.pdf  
The following centers provide conciliation, mediation, and other forms of dispute resolution 

pursuant to 1988 PA 260, the Community Dispute Resolution Act. 
 

BERRIEN, Branch, Cass, St. Joseph, Van Buren 
Citizens Mediation Service, Inc. 
 811 Ship Street, Suite 302 
 St. Joseph, Michigan 49085 
 Phone (269) 982-7898 
 Fax (269) 982-7899 
 E-Mail sarah@citizensmediation.org  
 Website www.citizensmediation.org 
 Contact Sarah J. Dempsey 
  
CHARLEVOIX, Emmet 
Citizen Dispute Resolution Service, Inc. 
Northern Community Mediation 

415 State Street 
Petoskey, Michigan 49770 

  Phone (231) 487-1771 
 Fax (231) 487-1770 
 E-Mail jane@northernmediation.org 
 Contact Jane Millar 
 
CHIPPEWA, Luce, Mackinac 
E.U.P. Community Dispute Resolution Center, Inc. 
 P.O. Box 505 
 Sault Ste Marie, Michigan  49783 
 Phone (906) 253-9840 

 Fax (888) 664-6402 
 E-Mail director@eupmediate.org 
              Website www.eupmediate.org  
 Contact Nikki Dowd-McKechnie 
  
DELTA, Baraga, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, 
Iron, Keweenaw, Menominee, Ontonagon, 
Schoolcraft 
Resolution Services Program 
UPCAP Services, Inc. 
 P.O. Box 606 
 Escanaba, Michigan 49829 
 Phone (906) 789-9580 
 Fax (906) 786-5853 
 E-Mail gocc@upcap.org   
            Website   www.upcap.org  
            Contact Cheryl Goc 
 
GENESEE, Arenac, Bay, Clare, Gladwin, Midland, 
Ogemaw, Roscommon, Saginaw 
Community Resolution Center  
 315 East Court Street, Suite 200 
 Flint, Michigan 48502  
 Phone (810) 249-2619 
 Fax (810) 239-9545 
 E-Mail Jane.Odell@comcast.net   
           Website www.mediation-crc.org  
  Contact Jane O’Dell 
 
GRAND TRAVERSE, Antrim, Benzie, Leelanau, 
Missaukee, Wexford  
Conflict Resolution Services, Inc.  
 521 S. Union Street, Suite B 
 Traverse City, Michigan 49684 
 Phone (231) 941-5835 
 Fax (231) 941-4530 

                E-Mail      ExecDir@CRSmediationTC.org   
            Website   www.CRSmediationTC.org. 
 Contact Rebecca Rogan 

INGHAM, Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Isabella, Shiawassee 
Resolution Services Center of Central Michigan 
 516 S. Creyts Rd, Suite A 
 Lansing, MI 48917 
 Phone (517) 485-2274 
 Fax (517) 485-1183 
  E-Mail gtrice@rsccm.org   
 Website www.rsccm.org 
 Contact Greta McHaney-Trice 
   
JACKSON, Hillsdale, Lenawee, Monroe 
Southeastern Dispute Resolution Services 
United Way of Jackson County 
 536 N. Jackson St., P.O. Box 1345 
 Jackson, Michigan 49204 
 Phone (517) 990-0279 
 Fax (517) 539-8003 
 E-Mail marc.stanley75@gmail.com  
 Contact Marc Stanley 
 
KALAMAZOO, Barry, Calhoun 
Dispute Resolution Services 
Gryphon Place 
 3245 South 8th Street 
 Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009 
 Phone (269) 552-3434 
 Fax (269) 381-0935 
 E-Mail JBeach@gryphon.org  
           Website  www.gryphon.org 
  Contact Jacob Beach  
 
KENT, Ionia, Lake, Mecosta, Montcalm, Newaygo, 
Osceola 
Dispute Resolution Center of West Michigan 
Community Reconciliation Center 
 678 Front Avenue, NW, Suite 250 
 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504-5368 
 Phone (616) 774-0121 
 Fax (616) 774-0323 
 E-Mail cgilman@drcwm.org  
 Website www.drcwm.org 
 Contact: Christine Gilman 
 
MACOMB, Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, St. Clair, Tuscola 
The Resolution Center 
 176 S. Main Street, Suite 2 
 Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48043 
 Phone (586) 469-4714 
 Fax (586) 469-0078 
 E-Mail cpappas@theresolutioncenter.com 
 Website www.theresolutioncenter.com 
 Contact Craig R. Pappas 
 
MARQUETTE, Alger 
Marquette-Alger Resolution Service 
 715 W. Washington Street, Suite A 
 Marquette, MI 49855 
 Phone (906) 226-8600 
 Fax (906) 226-5399 
 E-Mail marquette@marsmediation.org  
 Website www.marsmediation.org 
 Contact Jennifer Frazier 
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MUSKEGON, Manistee, Mason, Oceana 
Mediation & Restorative Services 
 27 East Clay Avenue 
 Muskegon, Michigan 49442 
 Phone (231) 727-6001 
 Fax (231) 727-6011 
               E-Mail kkscarbrough@mediatewestmichigan.com  
 Website www.mediatewestmichigan.com 
 Contact Kate Kesteloot Scarbrough 
 
OAKLAND 
Oakland Mediation Center, Inc. 
 550 Hulet Drive, Suite 102 
 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 
 Phone (248) 338-4280 
 Fax (248) 338-0480 
 E-Mail bhanes@mediation-omc.org 
 Website www.mediation-omc.org  
 Contact Bonnie Hanes 
 
OTSEGO, Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, Crawford, 
Iosco, Kalkaska, Montmorency, Oscoda, 
Presque Isle  
Community Mediation Services 
Otsego County 
 114 East Main Street 
 Suite #1 
 Gaylord, Michigan 49735 
 Phone (989) 732-1576 
 Fax (989) 705-1337 
              E-Mail    annette@mimediation.com 
 Website www.mimediation.com  
           Contact    Annette Wells 

 
OTTAWA, Allegan 
Mediation Services 
Center for Dispute Resolution 
 Courthouse Square 
 68 West 8th Street, Suite 220 
 Holland, Michigan 49423 
 Phone (616) 399-1600 
 Fax (616) 399-1090 
              E-Mail    EGiddings@MediationServices.Works 
 Website www.MediationServices.Works  
  Contact Elizabeth Giddings 
 
WASHTENAW, Livingston 
Dispute Resolution Centers of Michigan, Inc. 
The Dispute Resolution Center 
 4133 Washtenaw Avenue 
 Suite B125, PO Box 8645 
 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8645 
 Phone (734) 794-2125 
 Fax (734) 794-2126 
 E-Mail dulinb@ewashtenaw.org  
 Website www.thedisputeresolutioncenter.org 
 Contact Belinda Dulin 
 
WAYNE 
Wayne Mediation Center 
 Garrison Place 
 19855 W. Outer Drive, Suite 206 – East Bldg. 
 Dearborn, Michigan 48124 
 Phone (313) 561-3500    
 Fax (313) 561-3600  
 E-Mail bdempsey@mediation-wayne.org 
 Website www.mediation-wayne.org  
  Contact Bernard Dempsey 
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